Illinois law.
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Section 1300.220  License Renewal 

a)	Every program license shall expire annually on the date it was issued.

b)	Every renewal application for a license shall be filed annually with the Department at least 45 calendar days prior to the expiration date of the existing license.

c)	The Department will send written notification of expiration to each licensed program at least 90 days prior to the expiration date.  However, failure to receive a renewal form from the Department will not excuse the program from renewing the license prior to its expiration.  

d)	The renewal application must include a list of all faculty members participating in the cannabis curriculum and contain the signature of the faculty member charged with supervising the cannabis curriculum.

e)	The license renewal fee shall be $50.
